Islamic deposits placed with licensed banks 31,597 9,700

Financial liabilities
Fixed rate instruments
Finance lease liabilities 244 21 1
Term financing 85,000 –
Sukuk 420,000 180,000

505,244 180,21 1
Floating rate instruments
Term financing 66,500 66,500
Revolving credit 315,500 813,344

382,000 879,844

Notes to the financial statements

PG. 216 A X I S  R E A L  E S T A T E  I N V E S T M E N T  T R U S T

Financial Statem
ents

20.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

20.6	 Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis

Axis-REIT does not account for any fixed rate financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, and Axis-REIT
does not designate Islamic derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

(b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

Profit or loss

100 bp
 increase

RM’000

100 bp
 decrease

RM’000

2019
Floating rate instruments (3,820) 3,820
Profit rate swaps 2,000 (2,000)

2018
Floating rate instruments (8,798) 8,798
Profit rate swap 1,500 (1,500)

20.7	 Fair value information

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, receivables and deposits, payables and accruals and short term financing
approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

Notes to the financial statements

PG. 217  I N T E G R A T E D  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

Financial Statem
ents

20
.

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
IN

ST
RU

M
EN

TS
 (C

O
N

TI
N

U
ED

)

20
.7

Fa

ir
va

lu
e

in
fo

rm
at

io
n

(c
on

tin
ue

d)

Th
e

ta
bl

e
be

lo
w

 a
na

ly
se

s
fin

an
ci

al
 in

st
ru

m
en

ts
 c

ar